FLUVANNA COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION ACTIONS TAKEN ON January 3, 2024

Organizational Meeting at 6:30 pm	Action
2024 Organizational Meeting of the Fluvanna County Planning Commission	
Election of Chair	Commission Approved
Ms. Key moved to elect Mr. Bibb as Chair of the Fluvanna County Planning Commission for the calendar year of 2024. Mrs. Johnson-Morgan seconded the motion.	5-0
• Election of Vice Chair Mrs. Johnson-Morgan moved to elect Mr. Lagomarsino as Vice Chair of the Fluvanna County Planning Commission for the calendar year of 2024. Ms. Key seconded the motion.	Commission Approved 5-0
• Selection of 2024 Meeting Calendar for the Planning Commission	
Meeting Mr. Lagomarsino moved to accept the selected dates of the Fluvanna County Planning Commission meetings for the calendar year of 2024. Mrs. Johnson- Morgan second.	Commission Approved 5-0
• Resolution entitled "Organizational Meeting of the Fluvanna County Planning Commission 2024"	Commission Approved
Mrs. Johnson-Morgan made a motion and it was seconded by Mrs. Kilpatrick.	5-0